Duplin County Board of Elections

Board Meeting

January 26, 2024

9:00 AM

The Duplin County Board of Election meeting Friday, January 26, 2024 at 9:00 AM at the Duplin County Board of Elections office. Members in attendance were:

Ann Henderson, **Secretary** (via phone)

Larry Cooper, **Board Member** (via phone)

Vickie Ezzell, **Board Member** (via phone)

Anita Powers, **Board Member** (via phone)

Also present: Jasmine Gadsden, Director

Call to Order: Board Secretary, Ann Henderson at 9:13 AM

Invocation: Given by Board Member, Vickie Ezzell

Public Comments: No public comments were given.

Approval of Agenda/Previous Board Minutes: Board Member, Anita Powers made the motion to approve the agenda and previous Board Minutes. The motion was seconded by Board Secretary, Ann Henderson.

All members present were in favor and the previous Board minutes were approved.

Conference: Director Jasmine Gadsden reminded the Board of the meeting time and place for the Concord conference with the State Board of Elections. Director Jasmine Gadsden informed the Board of the meal and mileage reimbursement policies of the County.

Upcoming Events:

Next Board Meeting: In person Absentee Meeting Tuesday, February 6, 2024 at 5:00 PM

Adjourn: Board Member Anita Powers made a motion to adjourn. Board Member Larry Cooper seconded the motion. Meeting adjourned at 9:26 AM.

^{*}Minutes approved by Duplin County board members at the Board meeting on February 9, 2024.

Ann Henderson, Secretary
Vickie Ezzell, Board Member
Prepared by Carrie Sullivan, Deputy Director
Reviewed by Jasmine Gadsden, Director

^{*}Minutes approved by Duplin County board members at the Board meeting on February 9, 2024.